

Chris Klug Joins Global Chamber Baltimore/Washington Advisory Board

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, February 6, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Basswood Counsel is proud to announce that Chris Klug has joined the Advisory Board for the Global Chamber Baltimore/Washington. This board, consisting of influential business leaders, supports the Global Chamber's mission to advance international trade and assist businesses in the Baltimore/Washington region.

"I am honored to be part of the Global Chamber Baltimore/Washington Advisory Board," said Chris Klug. "I look forward to contributing to efforts that promote economic growth, crossborder collaboration, and business expansion in this region."



Chris Klug's role in the Advisory Board reinforces his continuing efforts to drive international business engagement and strengthen global connections.

About Basswood Counsel

Basswood Counsel is a boutique law firm specializing in complex business transactions, including mergers and acquisitions, <u>corporate law</u>, and <u>international tax structuring</u>.

About Global Chamber® Baltimore/Washington

Global Chamber[®] Baltimore/Washington is part of a dynamic global network connecting business leaders, professionals, and communities to advance international trade and economic growth.

"

I am honored to be part of the Global Chamber Baltimore/Washington Advisory Board. I look forward to contributing to efforts that promote growth, collaboration, and business expansion in this region." Chris Klug

Chris Klug
Basswood Counsel
+1 202-980-4788
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn





A photo of Chris Klug and Mi Jeong Hibbitts, MBA from the Global Chamber Baltimore/Washington Region

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/783755623

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.